Round cylinder DSNU-S
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/09
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023
Round cylinder DSNU-S
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance Further information → dsnu-s
• Space-optimised, ideal for narrow installation spaces

Dimensions
AM B BE BF D D1 D4 EE G G1
@ @ @
h8 [-P] [-PPS]
DSNU-S-8-...-MX 12 8 M8x1
8
14 12 9,3
M5
9
–
16,9
DSNU-S-12-...-MX
16 10 M10x1
16 14 13,3 9,7 12
DSNU-S-16-...-MX 20 18 17,3 11,2 9,7 11,2
DSNU-S-20-...-MX 20
20 M20x1,5 13
28 24 21,3
G1/8
16

14,5 61,4 78,7
DSNU-S-25-...-MA 14 63,4 83
14 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/09
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023
Round cylinder DSNU-S
Dimensions
Dimensions﻿–﻿DSNU-S-...-K2﻿–﻿Extended﻿male﻿piston﻿rod﻿thread Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] + = plus stroke length
A1 AM
max.
DSNU-S-8-...-K2 15 12
DSNU-S-12-...-K2
20 16
DSNU-S-16-...-K2
DSNU-S-20-...-K2 25 20
DSNU-S-25-...-K2 35 22
152023/09 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023

FL GL HB LE MR RG UX
LBN-8/101) 8,1 4 24 +0,3/–0,2 13,8 4,5 21,5 5 12,5 20
LBN-12/161) 12,1 6 27 +0,3/–0,2 13 5,5 24 7 15 25
LBN-20/251) 16,1 8 30 +0,4/–0,2 16 6,6 26 10 20 32
1) You can find out which accessory fits which piston Ø of the product in the chapter on Accessories.
20 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/09
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023
Round cylinder DSNU-S
Ordering data
DSNU-S-8﻿...﻿16﻿with﻿P﻿cushioning
Piston diameter Stroke Cylinder end cap Part no. Type
8 mm 10 mm Transverse supply port,
end cap
5205897 DSNU-S-8-10-P-A-MQ
15 mm 5205898 DSNU-S-8-15-P-A-MQ
20 mm 5205899 DSNU-S-8-20-P-A-MQ
25 mm 5205900 DSNU-S-8-25-P-A-MQ
30 mm 5205902 DSNU-S-8-30-P-A-MQ
40 mm 5205903 DSNU-S-8-40-P-A-MQ
50 mm 5205904 DSNU-S-8-50-P-A-MQ
60 mm 5205905 DSNU-S-8-60-P-A-MQ
80 mm 5205906 DSNU-S-8-80-P-A-MQ
100 mm 5205907 DSNU-S-8-100-P-A-MQ
12 mm 10 mm  q5211896 DSNU-S-12-10-P-A-MQ
15 mm  q5211897 DSNU-S-12-15-P-A-MQ
20 mm  q5211898 DSNU-S-12-20-P-A-MQ
25 mm  q5211899 DSNU-S-12-25-P-A-MQ
30 mm  q5211900 DSNU-S-12-30-P-A-MQ
40 mm  q5211901 DSNU-S-12-40-P-A-MQ
50 mm  q5211903 DSNU-S-12-50-P-A-MQ
60 mm  q5211904 DSNU-S-12-60-P-A-MQ
80 mm  q5211905 DSNU-S-12-80-P-A-MQ
100 mm  q5211906 DSNU-S-12-100-P-A-MQ
125 mm  q5211908 DSNU-S-12-125-P-A-MQ
150 mm  q5211909 DSNU-S-12-150-P-A-MQ
16 mm 10 mm  q5216087 DSNU-S-16-10-P-A-MQ
15 mm  q5216088 DSNU-S-16-15-P-A-MQ
20 mm  q5216089 DSNU-S-16-20-P-A-MQ
25 mm  q5216090 DSNU-S-16-25-P-A-MQ
30 mm  q5216091 DSNU-S-16-30-P-A-MQ
40 mm  q5216093 DSNU-S-16-40-P-A-MQ
50 mm  q5216094 DSNU-S-16-50-P-A-MQ
60 mm  q5216095 DSNU-S-16-60-P-A-MQ
80 mm  q5216096 DSNU-S-16-80-P-A-MQ
100 mm  q5216098 DSNU-S-16-100-P-A-MQ
125 mm  q5216099 DSNU-S-16-125-P-A-MQ
150 mm  q5216100 DSNU-S-16-150-P-A-MQ
200 mm  q5216101 DSNU-S-16-200-P-A-MQ
DSNU-S-20﻿...﻿25﻿with﻿P﻿cushioning
Piston diameter Stroke Cylinder end cap Part no. Type
20 mm 10 mm Mounting thread, end
cap
 q5224633 DSNU-S-20-10-P-A-MX
15 mm  q5224634 DSNU-S-20-15-P-A-MX
20 mm  q5224635 DSNU-S-20-20-P-A-MX
25 mm  q5224636 DSNU-S-20-25-P-A-MX
30 mm  q5224637 DSNU-S-20-30-P-A-MX
40 mm  q5224639 DSNU-S-20-40-P-A-MX
50 mm  q5224641 DSNU-S-20-50-P-A-MX
60 mm  q5224642 DSNU-S-20-60-P-A-MX
80 mm  q5224643 DSNU-S-20-80-P-A-MX
100 mm  q5224644 DSNU-S-20-100-P-A-MX
125 mm  q5224645 DSNU-S-20-125-P-A-MX
150 mm  q5224646 DSNU-S-20-150-P-A-MX
200 mm  q5224647 DSNU-S-20-200-P-A-MX
25 mm 10 mm  q5228227 DSNU-S-25-10-P-A-MX
15 mm  q5228228 DSNU-S-25-15-P-A-MX
20 mm  q5228229 DSNU-S-25-20-P-A-MX
25 mm  q5228230 DSNU-S-25-25-P-A-MX
212023/09 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023
Round cylinder DSNU-S
Ordering data
DSNU-S-20﻿...﻿25﻿with﻿P﻿cushioning
Piston diameter Stroke Cylinder end cap Part no. Type
25 mm 30 mm Mounting thread, end
cap
 q5228231 DSNU-S-25-30-P-A-MX
40 mm  q5228232 DSNU-S-25-40-P-A-MX
50 mm  q5228233 DSNU-S-25-50-P-A-MX
60 mm  q5228234 DSNU-S-25-60-P-A-MX
80 mm  q5228235 DSNU-S-25-80-P-A-MX
100 mm  q5228236 DSNU-S-25-100-P-A-MX
125 mm  q5228237 DSNU-S-25-125-P-A-MX
150 mm  q5228238 DSNU-S-25-150-P-A-MX
200 mm  q5228239 DSNU-S-25-200-P-A-MX
DSNU-S-16﻿with﻿PPS﻿cushioning
Piston diameter Stroke Cylinder end cap Part no. Type
16 mm 25 mm Transverse supply port,
end cap
 q5217238 DSNU-S-16-25-PPS-A-MQ
30 mm  q5217239 DSNU-S-16-30-PPS-A-MQ
40 mm  q5217240 DSNU-S-16-40-PPS-A-MQ
50 mm  q5217241 DSNU-S-16-50-PPS-A-MQ
60 mm  q5217242 DSNU-S-16-60-PPS-A-MQ
80 mm  q5217243 DSNU-S-16-80-PPS-A-MQ
100 mm  q5217244 DSNU-S-16-100-PPS-A-MQ
125 mm  q5217245 DSNU-S-16-125-PPS-A-MQ
150 mm  q5217246 DSNU-S-16-150-PPS-A-MQ
200 mm  q5217248 DSNU-S-16-200-PPS-A-MQ
DSNU-S-20﻿...﻿25﻿with﻿PPS﻿cushioning
Piston diameter Stroke Cylinder end cap Part no. Type
20 mm 25 mm Mounting thread, end
cap
 q5225836 DSNU-S-20-25-PPS-A-MX
30 mm  q5225837 DSNU-S-20-30-PPS-A-MX
40 mm  q5225838 DSNU-S-20-40-PPS-A-MX
50 mm  q5225839 DSNU-S-20-50-PPS-A-MX
60 mm  q5225840 DSNU-S-20-60-PPS-A-MX
80 mm  q5225841 DSNU-S-20-80-PPS-A-MX
100 mm  q5225842 DSNU-S-20-100-PPS-A-MX
125 mm  q5225843 DSNU-S-20-125-PPS-A-MX
150 mm  q5225844 DSNU-S-20-150-PPS-A-MX
200 mm  q5225846 DSNU-S-20-200-PPS-A-MX
25 mm 25 mm  q5228452 DSNU-S-25-25-PPS-A-MX
30 mm  q5228453 DSNU-S-25-30-PPS-A-MX
40 mm  q5228454 DSNU-S-25-40-PPS-A-MX
50 mm  q5228455 DSNU-S-25-50-PPS-A-MX
60 mm  q5228456 DSNU-S-25-60-PPS-A-MX
80 mm  q5228457 DSNU-S-25-80-PPS-A-MX
100 mm  q5228458 DSNU-S-25-100-PPS-A-MX
125 mm  q5228459 DSNU-S-25-125-PPS-A-MX
150 mm  q5228460 DSNU-S-25-150-PPS-A-MX
200 mm  q5228461 DSNU-S-25-200-PPS-A-MX
Modular﻿product﻿system﻿ Further﻿information﻿→ dsnu-s
Piston diameter Stroke 1) Part no. Type
8 mm 1 ... 100 mm 8112002 DSNU-S-8-﻿-
12 mm 1 ... 150 mm 8112003 DSNU-S-12-﻿-
16 mm 1 ... 200 mm 8112004 DSNU-S-16-﻿-
20 mm 8112005 DSNU-S-20-﻿-
25 mm 8112006 DSNU-S-25-﻿-
1) Also available with longer strokes on request.
22 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/09
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023

Peripherals﻿overview
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Round cylinder DSNU-S Round cylinder, space-saving dsnu-s
[2] One-way flow control valve GRLA/GRLZ For regulating speed 27
[3] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D. qs
[4] Foot mounting HBN-S For bearing or end caps 24
[5] Clevis foot LBN For bearing cap 24
[6] Mounting kit SMBR For proximity switches and position transmitters 27
[7] Proximity switch SMT/SDBT Can be integrated in the cylinder profile 25
[7] Position transmitter SDAS/SDAT/SMAT • Continuously senses the position of the piston
• Has an analogue output
26
[8] Rod eye SGS With spherical bearing 24
[9] Rod clevis SG Permits a swivelling movement of the cylinder in one plane 24
[10] Self-aligning rod coupler FK/DARP To compensate for radial and angular deviations 24
[11] Coupling piece KSG To compensate for radial deviations 25
24 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/09
537504605 |  | 18.09.2023
Round cylinder DSNU-S
Accessories
Foot﻿mounting﻿HBN-S
Size Material mounting 1) Product weight Part no. Type
8 Galvanised steel 12 g  q5407712 HBN-S-8X1
26 g 8185945 HBN-S-8X2
Steel, chemically nick-
el-plated
12 g 8148809 HBN-S-8X1-F1A
12, 16 Galvanised steel 30 g  q5407772 HBN-S-12/16X1
63 g 8185946 HBN-S-12/16X2
Steel, chemically nick-
el-plated
30 g 8148808 HBN-S-12/16X1-F1A
20, 25 Galvanised steel 77 g  q5407787 HBN-S-20/25X1
165 g  q5407847 HBN-S-20/25X2
Steel, chemically nick-
el-plated
77 g 8148811 HBN-S-20/25X1-F1A
166 g 8148810 HBN-S-20/25X2-F1A
1) HBN-S-...-F1A: Recommended for production lines for the manufacture of Li-ion batteries. More information www.festo.com/x/topic/bat
Clevis﻿foot﻿LBN
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 8/12 Steel, Galvanised 20 g 6057 LBN-8/10

ment function
Electrical connec-
tion
Cable length Part no. Type
PNP/NPN,
switchable
N/C or N/O con-
tact, switchable
Open end 2.5 m  q8059121 SDBT-MSX-1L-PU-E-2.5-N-LE
 q8059124 SDBT-MSX-1L-NU-E-2.5-N-LE
Plug M8, A-coded 0.3 m  q8059123 SDBT-MSX-1L-NU-E-0.3-N-M8
 q8059120 SDBT-MSX-1L-PU-E-0.3-N-M8
Mounting﻿kits﻿SMBR﻿for﻿proximity﻿switches
Size Material profile Part no. Type
8 Wrought aluminium alloy 175091 SMBR-8-8
12  q175093 SMBR-8-12
16  q175094 SMBR-8-16
20  q175095 SMBR-8-20
25  q175096 SMBR-8-25
Connecting﻿cables﻿NEBU,﻿straight,﻿M8﻿connection
Electrical connec-
tion 1, connector
system